t_KTPA callsign
4/15/2020 8:05 FDX3631
4/15/2020 8:10 UPS5505
4/15/2020 8:14 AAL1704
4/15/2020 8:30 SWA1704
4/15/2020 8:32 SWA561
4/15/2020 8:41 AAL467
4/15/2020 8:47 ATN3410
4/15/2020 9:03 FDX692
4/15/2020 9:15 SWA442
4/15/2020 9:19 SWA1088
4/15/2020 9:44 SWA1036
4/15/2020 10:02 SWA259
4/15/2020 10:42 SWA935
4/15/2020 10:44 SWA1005
4/15/2020 11:19 GTI3702
4/15/2020 11:21 DAL1572
4/15/2020 11:36 AAL1351
4/15/2020 12:35 SWA960
4/15/2020 12:53 SWA1334
4/15/2020 12:59 SWA603
4/15/2020 13:05 AAL2584
4/15/2020 13:42 AAL2001
4/15/2020 13:45 UAL2087
4/15/2020 13:53 JBU992

ac_type
A306
A306
A320
B738
B738
A319
B763
B763
B737
B737
B737
B737
B737
B737
B763
B739
B738
B737
B737
B738
A319
A319
B738
A320

registratior dep_af

N668FE
N125UP
N665AW
N8537Z
N8583Z
N831AW
N313AZ
N155FE
N228WN
N7856A
N916WN
N727SW
N404WN
N213WN
N1619A
N850DN
N959NN
N434WN
N276WN
N8564Z
N710UW
N820AW
N76522
N763JB

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

dep_rwy

19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure

des_af
KIND
KSDF
KCLT
KPIT
KIND
KDCA
KAFW
KMEM
KBWI
KBUF
KFLL
KLAS
KMHT
KMDW
KSCK
KATL
KDFW
KBWI
KATL
KHOU
KMIA
KCLT
KIAD
KBOS

propulsion jet_type

J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



